Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David Taylor			11/04/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: BM Engineering Ltd				
Street Address:	25 Stonehouse Road			
City:	Liphook, Hampshire			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	GU30 7DD			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11918		18703		11918703
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (215)988-2757				G
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: karen.spina@dbr.com				\$40,00
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Lavorgna Address Line 1: One Logan Sq., 18th and Cherry Streets			91	
Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP				Ĩ
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
	NUMBER:	36290-0515-00-US		
		36290-0515-00-US Gregory J. Lavorgna		
	R:			

24 Napier Road Edinburgh EH10 5AY Midlothian

Tel. No. 0131 229 4651

Martin Woodland BM Engineering Ltd 25 Stonehouse Road Liphook Hampshire GU30 7DD

04 November 2004

Dear Martin

Automatic Belay Unit

It was good to see you again and to discuss the belay project with you. Since it is clear that I do not have the financial resources to develop the invention myself I am pleased that you are both interested and able to take the project forward. I therefore confirm that I transfer to your company of BM Engineering Ltd all rights associated with the design of the belay equipment and the intellectual property associated with its invention. I confirm that following this agreement, I shall have no further rights to the equipment or its future exploitation.

I remain interested in the future of the equipment and assure you that I will provide you with any assistance that you require to develop the machine to the point that it becomes commercially viable.

Good luck with the development.

Yours sincerely

David Taylor

RECORDED: 02/02/2009